

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1267

Page 1, line 9, replace "investigation" with "assessment"

Page 1, line 11, after "all" insert "representatives of the" and replace "employees" with "system"

Page 1, line 12, remove "employees" and replace "to protect the constitutional and statutory" with "of the representatives. The training may consist of various methods of informing the representatives of these duties, to protect the legal rights and safety of children and families from the initial time of contact during assessment through treatment.

3. The department shall adopt rules to implement the requirements of this section."

Page 1, remove lines 13 through 18

Renumber accordingly